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Town of Apex
Stan Fortier, P.E., Environmental
Specialist

73 Hunter St. PO Box 250 Apex, NC
27502 (919) 249-1166 stan.fortier@apexnc.org

Town of Beech Mountain James Scott, Town Planner
403 Beech Mountain Pkwy Beech
Mountain, NC 28604 (828) 387-4236 jscott@townofbeechmountain.com

City of Burlington Brady Goforth, Inspection
425 S. Lexington Ave PO Box 1358
Burlington, NC 27216 (336) 222-5050 bgoforth@ci.burlington.nc.us

Town of Cary
Matt Flynn, Storwater Field Services
Adminstrator 316 N Academy St. Cary, N.C. 27513 (919) 469-4347 matt.flynn@townofcary.org

City of Asheville
McCray Coates, Stormwater Services
Manager P. O. Box 7148, Asheville, NC 28802 (828) 232-4567 mcoates@ashevillenc.gov

Town of Boone
Chris Grubb, Code Enforcement
Officer/Environmental Planner 567 West King Street Boone, NC 28607 (828) 268-6200 chris.grubb@townofboone.net

Cabarrus County Zahid Khan, Regional Engineer
610 East Center Ave., Mooresville, NC
28115 (704) 663-1699 zahid.khan@ncdenr.gov

Catawba County
Toni Norton, P.E., LEED A.P., CPESC,
Water Resources Engineer 100 A SW Blvd Newton, NC 28658 (828) 465-8161 tnorton@catawbacountync.gov

Avery County Tommy Burleson, Director
200 Montezuma St. PO Box 596
Newland, NC 28657 (828) 733-8204 avery.planning@averycounty.nc.gov

Buncombe County Doug Sharp, Erosion Control Officer 46 Valley St. Asheville NC 28801 (828) 250-4848 doug.sharp@buncombecounty.org
Jason Guess, Erosion Control
Technician 46 Valley St. Asheville NC 28801 (828) 250-4848 jason.guess@buncombecounty.org

Town of Chapel Hill Wesley Poole, Erosion Control Officer II
200 S. Cameron Street, P.O. Box 8181,
Hillsborough, NC 27278 (919) 245-2587 wpoole@orangecountync.gov

Steve Kaltenbach, Erosion Control
Officer I

200 S. Cameron Street, P.O. Box 8181,
Hillsborough, NC 27278 (919) 245-2588  skaltenbach@orangecountync.gov

City of Charlotte
Jay Wilson, CPESC, Erosion Control
Administrator 600 E. Fourth St. Charlotte, NC 28202 (704) 432-0958 jpwilson@charlottenc.gov

Gaston County Joseph Alm, Administrator 1303 Cherryville Hwy Dallas, NC 28034 (704) 922-4181 joseph.alm@gastongov.com
City of Greenville Scott Godefroy, City Engineer 1500 Beatty St. Greenville, NC 27834 (252) 329-4525 sgodefroy@greenvillenc.gov
City of Henderson Clark Thomas, Director of Engineering PO Box 1434,  Henderson, NC 27536 (252) 431-6026 cthomas@ci.henderson.nc.us

City of High Point
Keith Pugh PE, Engineering Services
Department Director

211 S. Hamilton St, High Point, NC
27260 (336) 883-3194 keith.pugh@highpointnc.gov

Chatham County
Jeff McDermott, Lead Erosion and
Sedimentation Control Officer

12 East Street, P.O. Box 1809,
Pittsboro, NC 27312 (919) 542-8268 jeff.mcdermott@chathamnc.org

Grandfather Village Ted Nye, Maintenance Director
2120 Highway 105, PO Box 368
Linville, NC 28646

(828) 898 -
4531 tnye@grandfatherclub.nc.com

Guilford County Earl Davis, Soil Erosion Control Chief
301 W Market St, Greensboro, NC
27401 (336) 641-3803 edavis@myguilford.com

Henderson County
Natalie Berry, CPESC, Erosion Control
Division Chief

240 Second Avenue East,
Hendersonville, NC 28792

(828) 694 -
6523 nberry@hendersoncountync.org
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Town of Holly Springs
Joan Timberlake, Erosion Control
Inspector

128 S Main Street | P.O. Box 8 | Holly
Springs, NC 27540 (919) 552-6221 EngPT@hollyspringsnc.us

Durham City/County Chris Roberts, P.E., Division Manager 200 E Main Street, Durham, NC 27701 (919) 560-0739 croberts@dconc.gov

City of Greensboro Ken Cook, Section Chief
300 W. Washington Street Greensboro,
NC 27401 (336) 373-2030 ken.cook@greensboro-nc.gov

Connie Isley, Inspector
300 W. Washington Street Greensboro,
NC 27401 (336) 433-7369 connie.isley@greensboro-nc.gov

Haywood County
Marc Pruett, Director, Erosion &
Sediment Control

1233 N Main St # 2-50, Waynesville,
NC 28786 (828) 452-6706 mpruett@haywoodnc.net

Town of Highlands

Randy Feierabend, Planning &
Development Director/Code
Enforcement Officer PO Box 460 Highlands, NC 28741 (828) 526-2118 randy.feierabend@highlandsnc.org

Iredell County Randall Moore, Erosion Control
200 S Center Street, P.O. Box 788,
Statesville, NC 28677

(704) 832.2352
ext. 2352 rmoore@co.iredell.nc.us

Jackson County

Tony Elders, CFM, Permitting & Code
Enforcement Director/Co. Floodplain
Manager

401 Grindstaff Cove Road., Suite A-
145, Sylva, NC 28779

 (828) 631-
2284 tonyelders@jacksonnc.org

Town of Kitty Hawk
Dennis Speight,  CFM, Building
Inspector PO Box 459 Kitty Hawk, NC 27949 (252) 261-3552 dspeight@kittyhawktown.net

Macon County Matt Mason, Erosion Control Officer 1834 Lakeside Dr., Franklin, NC 28734
(828) 349 -
2571 mmason@maconnc.org

Town of Nags Head Kim Allen, Code Enforcement PO Box 99, Nags Head, NC 27959 (252) 449-6046 kim.allen@nagsheadnc.gov
Tiffany Sanders, Zoning Administrator PO Box 99, Nags Head, NC 27959 (252) 449-6045 tiffany.sanders@nagsheadnc.gov

Orange County Wesley Poole, Erosion Control Officer II
200 S. Cameron Street, P.O. Box 8181,
Hillsborough, NC 27278 (919) 245-2587 wpoole@orangecountync.gov

Steve Kaltenbach, Erosion Control
Officer I

200 S. Cameron Street, P.O. Box 8181,
Hillsborough, NC 27278 (919) 245-2588  skaltenbach@orangecountync.gov

City of Jacksonville Aldon Cox, Civil Engineer II
815 New Bridge St. Jacksonville NC
28540 (910) 938-6547 acox@jacksonvillenc.gov

Town of Lake Lure
Clint Calhoun, Environmental
Management Officer PO Box 255, Lake Lure, NC 28746

(828) 625 -
9983 ext. 502 eco@townoflakelure.com

Mecklenburg County
Heather Davis, Sediment & Erosion
Control Inspector

2145 Suttle Avenue, Charlotte, NC
28208 (980) 721-3571 heather.davis@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Johnny Evans, Sediment & Erosion
Control Inspector

2145 Suttle Avenue, Charlotte, NC
28208 (980) 721-9390 johnny.evans@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Jason Klingler, Sediment & Erosion
Control Inspector

2145 Suttle Avenue, Charlotte, NC
28208 (980) 721-3567 jason.klingler@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Corey Priddy, Sediment & Erosion
Control Inspector

2145 Suttle Avenue, Charlotte, NC
28208 (980) 721-9058 corey.priddy@mecklenburgcountync.gov

New Hanover County
Beth Wetherill, Erosion Control
Specialist

230 Government Center Drive, Suite
110 Wilmington, NC 28403 (910) 798-7432 bwetherill@nhcgov.com
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Melissa Lyles, Erosion Control
Inspector

230 Government Center Drive, Suite
110 Wilmington, NC 28403 (910)798-7235 mlyles@nhcgov.com

Pitt County
Jonas Hill, Planner II I(Development
Review/ Environmental Planning)

1717 W. 5th Street Greenville, NC
27834-1696 (252) 902-3250 jnhill@co.pitt.nc.us

Town of Kill Devil Hills
Matt Lowcher, Chief Building Codes
Inspector

102 Town Hall Drive P.O. Box 1719 Kill
Devil Hills, NC 27948 (252) 449-5312 matt@kdhnc.com

Lincoln County
Danielle Rudisill, Natural Resources
Conservationist 115 W. Main St. Lincolnton, NC 28092 (704) 736-8501 drudisill@lincolncounty.org

City of Monroe
Tonya Griffin, Erosion Control-Plans
Reviewer – CE I

300 West Crowell Street Monroe, NC
28112 (704) 282-4533 tgriffin@monroenc.org

Chad Splawn, Erosion Control
Inspector

300 West Crowell Street Monroe, NC
28112 (704) 282-4587 csplawn@monroenc.org

City of Newton Randy Williams, Planning Director 76 N Center St, Hickory, NC 28601 (828) 695-4277 rwilliams@newtonnc.gov
Alex Fulbright, Assistant Planning
Director 76 N Center St, Hickory, NC 28601 (828) 695-4326 afulbright@newtonnc.gov

City of Raleigh Ben Brown, Senior Project Engineer 127 W. Hargett St. Raleigh, NC 27601 (919) 996 3515 Ben.Brown@raleighnc.gov

City of Rocky Mount
Donald M. Perry, Stormwater Engineer
II

331 S. Franklin St. * PO Box 1180 *
Rocky Mount, NC 27802-1180 (252) 972-1340 donald.perry@rockymountnc.gov

Swain County Kevin Seagle, Director of Inspections
101 Mitchell Street Bryson City, NC
28713

(828) 488-
9134, ext. 2211 kevins@swaincountync.gov

Watauga County
James (Jimmy) Warren, Property
Development Coordinator II

331 Queen Street, Room 104 Boone,
NC 28607 (828) 265-8043 jimmy.warren@watgov.org

Rowan County
Lloyd Pace, Ordinance Enforcement
Officer

402 N. Main Street, Room 204
Salisbury, NC 28144 (704) 216-8598 pacel@co.rowan.nc.us

Wake County
Melinda Clark, Stormwater Programs
Manager

Wake County Government, P.O. Box
550, Raleigh, NC 27602 (919) 856-5531 melinda.clark@wakegov.com

Winston-Salem/Forsyth Co. Neil Ulbrick, Erosion Control Inspector
101 North Main Street, Winston-Salem,
NC 27101 (336) 734-1299 citylink@cityofws.org

David Evans, Erosion Control Inspector
101 North Main Street, Winston-Salem,
NC 27101 (336) 727-8598 citylink@cityofws.org

Kent Wall, Erosion Control Inspector
101 North Main Street, Winston-Salem,
NC 27101 (336) 727-7454 citylink@cityofws.org

Town of Southern Pines Brent Lockamy, Town Engineer
140 Memorial Park Court Southern
Pines, NC 28387 (910) 692-1983 lockamy@southernpines.net

Laura Oakley, Engineering Tech
140 Memorial Park Court Southern
Pines, NC 28387 (910) 692-1983 loakley@southernpines.net

Town of Wake Forest
Holly Miller P.E., Assistant Town
Engineer

301 S. Brooks St., Wake Forest, NC
27587-2932 (919) 435-9443 hspring@wakeforestnc.gov
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